PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6247148

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| PSION DIGITAL LIMITED | 07/29/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3 OVERLOOK POINT | | |
| City: | LINCOLNSHIRE | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60069 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7127627 | |
| Patent Number: | 6812862 | |
| Patent Number: | 8050017 | |
| Patent Number: | 7355843 | |
| Patent Number: | 6870730 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)955-4514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6305567410

Email: Docketing@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3 OVERLOOK POINT

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAURA A. HABERKAMP | |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura A. Haberkamp/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/12/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PDL - ZTC Patent Assignment - 29 July 2020#page1.tif source=PDL - ZTC Patent Assignment - 29 July 2020#page2.tif source=PDL - ZTC Patent Assignment - 29 July 2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506200409 REEL: 053475 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Psion Digital Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, with company number 03132252, ("Assignor") and located at Dukes Meadow, Millboard Road, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL8 5XF hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Zebra Technologies Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, Delaware file number 2268064, ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is at 3 Overlook Point, Lincolnshire, Illinois, 60069, United States of America, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all countries foreign to the United States of America in and to inventions relating to all patents, patent applications, and designs worldwide owned by Psion Digital Limited, including, without limitation, those listed in Schedule A of this Assignment together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, renewals, substitutes, continuations, non-provisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the respective other Patent Offices and representatives being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

This Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America, without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.

[signature page follows]

IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by and on behalf of the parties.

PSION DIGITAL LIMITED

Dukes Meadow, Millboard Road, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL8 5XF (Company number 03132252)

David Hail

Director, Tax Finance

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

3 Overlook Point, Lincolnshire, Illinois, 60069, United States of America (Delaware file number 2268064)

Terri H Smith

Vice President, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: <u>JULY 29,</u> 202**8**

Schedule A

| Patent No. | Country | Title | Application Number | Filing Date | Grant Date |
|------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------|------------|
| 7,127,627 | United States | Power Management Method For Use In Electronic Devices | 10/467,541 | 2002-02-11 | 2006-10-24 |
| 6,812,862 | United States | Keyboard for an Electronic Device | 09/856,736 | 2000-09-27 | 2004-11-02 |
| 8,050,017 | United States | Computer with a Pen or Touch Sensitive Display | 12/055,175 | 2008-03-25 | 2011-11-01 |
| 7,355,843 | United States | Computer with a Pen or Touch Sensitive Display | 10/984,472 | 2004-11-09 | 2008-04-08 |
| 6,870,730 | United States | Computer with a Pen or Touch Sensitive Display | 10/005,751 | 2001-11-07 | 2005-03-22 |
| EP1362280 | France | Power Management Method for Use in Electronic Devices | 02712049.2 | 2002-02-11 | 2015-06-03 |
| 60247225.3 | Germany | Power Management Method for Use in Electronic Devices | 02712049.2 | 2002-02-11 | 2015-06-03 |
| EP1362280 | United Kingdom | Power Management Method for Use in Electronic Devices | 02712049.2 | 2002-02-11 | 2015-06-03 |
| 2081760 | United Kingdom | Portable Computer | 2081760 | 1999-03-06 | 2000-02-23 |
| 2086981 | United Kingdom | Portable Computer | 2086981 | 1999-09-28 | 2000-08-24 |
| GB2382722 | United Kingdom | Antenna for a Portable Radio Device | 0226894.4 | 2002-11-19 | 2004-02-06 |
| 3783935 | Japan | Keyboard for an Electronic Device | 2001-526693 | 2000-09-27 | 2006-03-24 |

-Page 3 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 053475 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 08/12/2020